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Puget Sound EnergyPuget Sound Energy

�� Headquartered in Bellevue, WashingtonHeadquartered in Bellevue, Washington
�� An investor owned gas & electric utility An investor owned gas & electric utility 

(NYSE:PSD) (NYSE:PSD) 
�� 1.5 million customers 1.5 million customers 

�� 935,000 electric935,000 electric
�� 599,000 natural gas599,000 natural gas
�� 300,000 combined electric and gas300,000 combined electric and gas

�� Strong residential baseStrong residential base



Personal Energy Management™Personal Energy Management™
(PEM ™)(PEM ™)

�� Number of customersNumber of customers
�� 150,000  information only150,000  information only
�� 300,000  residential300,000  residential
�� 20,000  business20,000  business

�� Customer informationCustomer information
�� UsageUsage
�� PricePrice
�� SuggestionsSuggestions

�� Technology BaseTechnology Base
�� AMRAMR
�� CISCIS
�� SoftwareSoftware



Real-Time Pricing Requires
Integrating Several Key Technologies
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Matching Current Use With Real-time Pricing



The Phases of Personal Energy Management™The Phases of Personal Energy Management™

Phase I: November 2000Phase I: November 2000

�� FranchiseFranchise--wide information campaignwide information campaign

�� 400,000+ target customer program400,000+ target customer program

�� FourFour--period timeperiod time--ofof--use frameworkuse framework



Personal Energy Management™ Personal Energy Management™ 
Bill SupplementBill Supplement



Web CapabilitiesWeb Capabilities

PSE customers learn of PSE customers learn of 
Personal Energy Personal Energy 
Management™ through Management™ through 
marketing. They visit the marketing. They visit the 
website, website, 
www.www.pugetsoundenergypugetsoundenergy.com.com, , 
to learn more.to learn more.





Personal Energy Management™ Web PagePersonal Energy Management™ Web Page



The Phases of Personal Energy Management™The Phases of Personal Energy Management™

Phase II:  May 2001Phase II:  May 2001

�� 300,000+ customers receive modest 300,000+ customers receive modest 
rate differentials, conservation creditsrate differentials, conservation credits

�� Assigned by PSE, may opt off by Assigned by PSE, may opt off by 
calling PSE service linecalling PSE service line



Personal Energy Management™ PricingPersonal Energy Management™ Pricing



Major FindingsMajor Findings

�� Customer reaction to Personal Energy Customer reaction to Personal Energy 
Management™ is Management™ is overwhelmingly positiveoverwhelmingly positive

�� Customers understand how the program Customers understand how the program 
works and understand their bill informationworks and understand their bill information

�� Over 90% of PEM™ pricing customers have Over 90% of PEM™ pricing customers have 
taken actions to alter their energy usetaken actions to alter their energy use

�� 85% of customers are satisfied with the 85% of customers are satisfied with the 
program and nearly all would recommend it to program and nearly all would recommend it to 
othersothers



How Thoroughly PEM™ Information How Thoroughly PEM™ Information 
& Graphs Are Reviewed& Graphs Are Reviewed
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Perceptions About PEM™ Program Perceptions About PEM™ Program 
Information Received from PSEInformation Received from PSE
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Have Customers Taken Action Have Customers Taken Action 
to Alter Energy Use?to Alter Energy Use?
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Types of Actions Taken by CustomersTypes of Actions Taken by Customers
to Alter Energy Useto Alter Energy Use
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Overall Satisfaction with TODOverall Satisfaction with TOD
Pricing ProgramPricing Program
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Results of Pilot ProgramResults of Pilot Program
Load ShiftingLoad Shifting
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Results of Pilot ProgramResults of Pilot Program
Overall Monthly UsageOverall Monthly Usage
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The Phases of Personal Energy Management ™The Phases of Personal Energy Management ™

Phase III:  September 2001Phase III:  September 2001

�� Continuation of program through May Continuation of program through May 
20022002

�� Addition of 20,000 commercial Addition of 20,000 commercial 
customerscustomers



PEM™ Costs for TOUPEM™ Costs for TOU

�� Meter costsMeter costs $ 30.00/meter average$ 30.00/meter average

�� Network costsNetwork costs $   1.00/meter/month$   1.00/meter/month

�� Other costsOther costs $    0.16/meter/month$    0.16/meter/month



Next StepsNext Steps
�� General Rate Case filing General Rate Case filing -- November  November  

20012001
�� Incorporate variable pricing into general Incorporate variable pricing into general 

ratesrates
�� All customer classesAll customer classes
�� Fixed price optionFixed price option


